	11-18-02	
To the conorable Commissioner of Patent and Tracemerks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Charles Siebenga NOV 1 5 2002	Name: Morris Industries Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (c) attached (s x no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2131 Airport Drive	
	City <u>Saskatoon</u> State <u>Saskatchewan S7L 7E1 Canada</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Other	11-25-2002	
Execution Date: October 24, 2002		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	102291377	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,211,345 5,397,208 5,507,612		
10/040,589		
International Application No. PCT/US02/00384 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name: STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00	
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108		
	Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2002 TBIAZI 00000147 5211345 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the largegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
STEPHEN D. TIMMONS Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 15, 2002	
Traine of Accounting		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ash this soution	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments and formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Siebenga (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an individual having a principal business office at 1700 Amsterdam Road, Belgrade, Montana 59714, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A below, and the inventions therein described (hereinafter referred to as the "inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Morris Industries. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation having a principal business office at 2131 Airport Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7L 7E1, Canada, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications and in and to said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in said inventions; in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon; in all corresponding applications filed in any region or country; and in all patents issuing thereon in any region or country; and

The right to file patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications;

all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Charles Sìebenga

STATE OF MONTANA)
	: \$8
COUNTY OF GALLATIN)

On October $\underline{24}$, 2002, before me personally appeared Charles Siebenga, known to me to be the person described, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Bozeman

My Commission Expires: 8/27/2006

SCHEDULE A Patents and Patent Applications of Charles Siebenga

- United States Patent No. 5,211,345
 Title: Large Bale Handling Apparatus
- 2. Canadian Patent No. 1,321,982 Title: Large Bale Handling Apparatus
- 3. United States Patent No. 5,397,208
 Title: Large Bale Handling Apparatus
- 4. United States Patent No. 5,507,612Title: Large Bale Handling Apparatus

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

- 5. United States Patent Application No. 10/040,589 Title: Hay Bale Stacker
- 6. PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US02/00384
 Title: Hay Bale Stacker

646745,1

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0279